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1 Fagus sylvatica Rohanii 107 Abies concolor Violacea
2 Fagus sylvatica Taurica 101 Abies magnifica
3 Fagus grandiflora 106 Abies pinsapo Glauca
4 Fagus sylvatica Roseomarginata, Tricolor 12 Acer crataegifolium Veitchii
5 Fagus sylvatica Albovariegata 113
6 Fagus sylvatica Asplenifolia 89 Betula albosinensis
7 Fagus orientalis 81 Betula maximowicziana
8 Fagus japonica 85 Betula papyrifera
9 Fagus sylvatica Rotundifolia 31 Broussonetia papyrifera

10 Hibiscus syriacus Purpureus Variegatus 33 Buddleia alternifolia
11 Photinia parviflora 32 Buddleia davidii
12 Acer crataegifolium Veitchii 17 Calocedrus decurrens (2ks)
13 Picea asperata 83 Catalpa bignonioides Aurea
14 Quercus robur Cristata 82 Catalpa x erubescens Purpurea
15 Fagus sylvatica Cristata 112 Cedrea sinensis Flamingo
16 Taxus baccata Fastigiata (2ks) 65 Cercis canadensis Texas White
17 Calocedrus decurrens (2ks) 64 Cercis siliquastrum
18 Philadelphus 20 Cornus controversa Variegata
19 Fraxinus excelsior Crispa 23 Cornus nuttalii
20 Cornus controversa Variegata 26 Cotinus coggygria Golden Spirit
21 Syringa vulgaris Aucubifolia 27 Cotinus coggygria Royal Purple
22 Picea bicolor 94 Cryptomeria japonica Elegans Compacta
23 Cornus nuttalii 40 Diospyros kaki
24 Philadelphus coronarius Aureus 38 Eucommia ulmoides
25 Paeonia suffruticosa 78 Euonymus alatus Compactus
26 Cotinus coggygria Golden Spirit 3 Fagus grandiflora
27 Cotinus coggygria Royal Purple 8 Fagus japonica
28 Sambucus nigra Gerda 7 Fagus orientalis
29 Quercus frainetto 5 Fagus sylvatica Albovariegata
30 Quercus bicolor 6 Fagus sylvatica Asplenifolia
31 Broussonetia papyrifera 15 Fagus sylvatica Cristata
32 Buddleia davidii 1 Fagus sylvatica Rohanii
33 Buddleia alternifolia 4 Fagus sylvatica Roseomarginata, Tricolor
34 Picea abies Inversa 9 Fagus sylvatica Rotundifolia
35 Quercus rubra 2 Fagus sylvatica Taurica
36 Qurecus coccinea 19 Fraxinus excelsior Crispa
37 Picea abies Viminalis 99
38 Eucommia ulmoides 109 Gleditsia triacanthos
39 Oxydendron arboreum 10 Hibiscus syriacus Purpureus Variegatus
40 Diospyros kaki 42 Hovenia dulcis
41 Maackia faurieri 110 Chaenomeles japonica
42 Hovenia dulcis 95 Chamaecyparis pisifera Squarrosa Dumosa
43 Stewartia monadelpha 49 Chionanthus virginicus
44 Liquidambar styraciflua 79 Idesia polycarpa
45 Styrax japonica 50 Larix kaempferii Blue Dwarf
46 Platanus acerifolia Suttneri 44 Liquidambar styraciflua
47 Stewartia sinensis 71 Liquidambar styraciflua Silver King
48 41 Maackia faurieri
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49 Chionanthus virginicus 92 Magnolia acuminata
50 Larix kaempferii Blue Dwarf 56 Magnolia obovata
51 Planera aquatica 66 Magnolia salicifolia
52 Picea abies Cranstonii 69 Magnolia sieboldii
53 Quercus dentata 70 Magnolia wilsonii
54 Sassafras albidum 68 Magnolia x kewensis Wades Memory
55 Picea breweriana 67 Magnolia x soulangiana Lennei
56 Magnolia obovata 73 Nyssa sylvatica
57 Picea breweriana 39 Oxydendron arboreum
58 Picea omorica Pendula 25 Paeonia suffruticosa
59 Sophora japonica 77 Parrotia persica
60 Quercus robur Argenteomarginata 91 Paulownia fargesii
61 Quercus robur Pectinatum 18 Philadelphus
62 Quercus phellos 24 Philadelphus coronarius Aureus
63 Quercus muehlenbergii 11 Photinia parviflora
64 Cercis siliquastrum 52 Picea abies Cranstonii
65 Cercis canadensis Texas White 34 Picea abies Inversa
66 Magnolia salicifolia 104 Picea abies Rotenhaus
67 Magnolia x soulangiana Lennei 37 Picea abies Viminalis
68 Magnolia x kewensis Wades Memory 102 Picea abies Virgata
69 Magnolia sieboldii 13 Picea asperata
70 Magnolia wilsonii 22 Picea bicolor
71 Liquidambar styraciflua Silver King 55 Picea breweriana
72 Pinus contorta Pendula 57 Picea breweriana
73 Nyssa sylvatica 58 Picea omorica Pendula
74 Pinus aristata (3ks) 74 Pinus aristata (3ks)
75 Taxus (3ks) 86 Pinus cembra
76 Pinus densiflora Oculus Dragonis 72 Pinus contorta Pendula
77 Parrotia persica 87 Pinus coulteri
78 Euonymus alatus Compactus 76 Pinus densiflora Oculus Dragonis
79 Idesia polycarpa 98 Pinus koraiensis Glauca
80 Pinus wallichiana Griffithii 84 Pinus lambertiana
81 Betula maximowicziana 93 Pinus parviflora
82 Catalpa x erubescens Purpurea 97 Pinus ponderosa
83 Catalpa bignonioides Aurea 80 Pinus wallichiana Griffithii
84 Pinus lambertiana 51 Planera aquatica
85 Betula papyrifera 46 Platanus acerifolia Suttneri
86 Pinus cembra 88 Populus alba
87 Pinus coulteri 90 Populus lasiocarpa
88 Populus alba 111 Pseudocydonia sinensis
89 Betula albosinensis 96 Pseudotsuga
90 Populus lasiocarpa 100 Pseudotsuga menziesii Glauca Pendula
91 Paulownia fargesii 30 Quercus bicolor
92 Magnolia acuminata 53 Quercus dentata
93 Pinus parviflora 29 Quercus frainetto
94 Cryptomeria japonica Elegans Compacta 63 Quercus muehlenbergii
95 Chamaecyparis pisifera Squarrosa Dumosa 62 Quercus phellos
96 Pseudotsuga 60 Quercus robur Argenteomarginata
97 Pinus ponderosa 14 Quercus robur Cristata
98 Pinus koraiensis Glauca 61 Quercus robur Pectinatum



99 35 Quercus rubra
100 Pseudotsuga menziesii Glauca Pendula 36 Qurecus coccinea
101 Abies magnifica 114
102 Picea abies Virgata 28 Sambucus nigra Gerda
103 Zelkova serrata 54 Sassafras albidum
104 Picea abies Rotenhaus 59 Sophora japonica
105 Zelkova carpinifolia 43 Stewartia monadelpha
106 Abies pinsapo Glauca 47 Stewartia sinensis
107 Abies concolor Violacea 45 Styrax japonica
108 21 Syringa vulgaris Aucubifolia
109 Gleditsia triacanthos 48
110 Chaenomeles japonica 75 Taxus (3ks)
111 Pseudocydonia sinensis 16 Taxus baccata Fastigiata (2ks)
112 Cedrea sinensis Flamingo 108
113 105 Zelkova carpinifolia
114 103 Zelkova serrata
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